

OMIDRIA DEDICATED ACCESS AND SUPPORT FOR YOUR PATIENTS

Non-opioid OMIDRIA qualifies for separate payment by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) when used in ambulatory surgery centers (ASCs)¹

 OMIDRIA is covered and paid by 100% of Medicare Administrative Contractors (MACs) when used in the ASC setting across all 50 states and Puerto Rico²

A unique billing code for OMIDRIA: J1097^{3*}

- OMIDRIA is reimbursed per mL; therefore, providers should always use 1 mL as the billing unit and <u>bill for 4 units</u> when OMIDRIA is utilized
- ASCs use this unique permanent HCPCS code to bill CMS and other payers for separate payment
- HOPDs use this unique HCPCS code to bill commercial payers and Med Advantage
- HCPCS=Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System; HOPD=hospital outpatient department.

*Individual plan coverage, payment, policies, and procedures vary and should be confirmed by the facility. Rayner does not guarantee reimbursement.

OMIDRIA dilution and storage⁴

Prior to dilution

- Store at 20°C to 25°C (68°F to 77°F)
- Protect from light

Easy to integrate into routine operating procedures

- Add preoperatively to irrigation solution
- One 4-mL single-patient-use vial to 500-mL ophthalmic irrigating solution
- Can be added to irrigation solution in the surgical suite
- No other preparation required

Do not use if the solution is cloudy or contains particulate matter.



After dilution, product can be stored:

- Up to 4 hours at room temperature
- Up to 24 hours if refrigerated

OMIDRIA SSURE SUPPORT AT EVERY STEP

The OMIDRIAssure® program offers patients options to assist with the cost of OMIDRIA as well as dedicated access to comprehensive reimbursement programs for your cataract procedures.

OMIDRIA is on the VA National Formulary with no PA required.



Schedule an in-service with your OMIDRIA Field Reimbursement Manager by contacting your OMIDRIA Sales Representative, emailing omidriafrms@rayner.com, or calling 1-844-RAYNER1 (1-844-729-6371).

PA=prior authorization; VA=United States Department of Veterans Affairs.

INDICATIONS AND USAGE

OMIDRIA® is added to ophthalmic irrigating solution used during cataract surgery or intraocular lens replacement and is indicated for maintaining pupil size by preventing intraoperative miosis and reducing postoperative ocular pain.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

OMIDRIA must be added to irrigating solution prior to intraocular use.

OMIDRIA is contraindicated in patients with a known hypersensitivity to any of its ingredients.

Systemic exposure to phenylephrine may cause elevations in blood pressure.

Use OMIDRIA with caution in individuals who have previously exhibited sensitivities to acetylsalicylic acid, phenylacetic acid derivatives, and other nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs), or have a past medical history of asthma.

The most commonly reported adverse reactions at \geq 2% are eye irritation, posterior capsule opacification, increased intraocular pressure, and anterior chamber inflammation.

Please see the Full Prescribing Information for OMIDRIA at www.omidriahcp.com/prescribinginformation.

You are encouraged to report Suspected Adverse Reactions to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.





OMIDRIA ORDERING INFORMATION

NDC #	Product	Unit Quantity	Case Quantity
82604-600-04	OMIDRIA is supplied in a clear, 5-mL glass, single-patient-use vial containing 4 mL of sterile solution. The smallest sellable unit is a carton, which contains four (4) single-patient-use vials.	One (1) carton contains four (4) single-patient-use vials.	One (1) case contains thirty (30) cartons (120 total vials).



One (1) carton=minimum order. OMIDRIA is sold only in carton quantities. OMIDRIA is not sold in individual vial quantities.

OMIDRIA is available through national wholesalers and specialty distributors

Wholesaler/Distributor	Item Order Number	Contact Phone Number
McKesson Specialty Distribution*	5016421	1-800-482-6700
McKesson Plasma and Biologics*	2856201	1-877-625-2566
Cardinal Health Specialty Distribution [†]	5875778	1-855-855-0708
Besse Medical	10283186	1-888-767-7123
AmerisourceBergen Specialty Distribution [‡]	10283069	1-800-746-6273
FFF Enterprises, Inc.	OMI4060004	1-800-843-7477

*For customers of McKesson full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available for purchase through McKesson Plasma and Biologics and McKesson Specialty Distribution. [†]For customers of Cardinal full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available for purchase through Cardinal Health Specialty Distribution. [‡]For customers of American Corporation full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available to purchase through Cardinal Health Specialty Distribution.

[‡]For customers of AmerisourceBergen Corporation full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available through AmerisourceBergen specialty distribution and can be ordered using the Passport ordering platform through AmerisourceBergen.

For more information about OMIDRIA, please call 1-877-OMIDRIA (1-877-664-3742), visit www.omidriahcp.com, or scan the QR code.



References: 1. US Department of Health and Human Services. Medicare program: hospital outpatient prospective payment and ambulatory surgical center payment systems and quality reporting programs; price transparency of hospital standard charges; radiation oncology model; request for information on rural emergency hospitals. *Fed Regist*. 2022;87:71748-72310. 2. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. ASC Payment Rates – Addenda. Updated September 22, 2023. Accessed October 2, 2023. https://www.cms.gov/license/ama?file=/files/zip/october-2023-asc-approved-hcpcs-code-and-payment-rates.zip 3. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. HCPCS July 2023 Addenda. Accessed October 2, 2023. https://www.cms.gov/medicare/payment/prospective-payment-systems/hospital-outpatient/addendum -a-b-updates 4. OMIDRIA [package insert]. Bellevue, WA: Rayner Surgical Inc; 2023.





Rayner, the Rayner logo, OMIDRIA, the OMIDRIA logo, and OMIDRIAssure are proprietary marks of Rayner. © 2023 Rayner Group, all rights reserved. US-OM-2300037 10/23